### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 12/17/2001     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Dynamic Healthcare Technologies, Inc. |          | 12/17/2001     | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Cerner DHT, Inc.       |  |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2800 Rockcreek Parkway |  |
| City:           | Kansas City            |  |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 64117                  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE  |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark          |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2290322 | DYNAMIC RECORDPLUS |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)571-5804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-221-1024

Email: ddevers@cerner.com Correspondent Name: Cerner DHT, Inc.

2800 Rockcreek Parkway Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64117

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Daniel P. Devers |
|--------------------|------------------|
| Signature:         | /danielpdevers/  |
| Date:              | 11/02/2005       |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0360** 

900035248

Total Attachments: 3 source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif source=Scan001#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0361

# State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DYNAMIC HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CERNER HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"CERNER DHT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 4 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3427921 8100M

010648086

AUTHENTICATION: 1510018

DATE: 12-17-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0362

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 12/17/2001 010648086 - 3427921

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

οf

Dynamic Healthcare Technologies, Inc.
with and into
Cerner Holdings, Inc.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation certifies as follows:

- 1. The constituent corporations to the merger are Dynamic Healthcare Technologies, Inc., a Florida corporation, and Cerner Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. Dynamic Healthcare Technologies, Inc., Cerner Holdings, Inc., and Cerner Corporation, a Delaware corporation, have entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 5, 2001 (the "Merger Agreement"), which has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Dynamic Healthcare Technologies, Inc. and Cerner Holdings, Inc. in accordance with Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
  - 3. The surviving corporation is Cerner Holdings, Inc.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Cerner Holdings, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that Article First, including any amendments thereto, be deleted in its entirety and in lieu thereof, the following Article First be, and hereby is, adopted to read as follows:

Article First: The name of the corporation is Cerner DHT, Inc.

- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the surviving corporation located at 2800 Rockcreek Parkway, Kansas City, Missouri 64117-2551.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of Dynamic Healthcare Technologies, Inc. consists of 40,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share and 10,000,000 shares of preferred stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on behalf of the surviving corporation by its authorized officer as of December 17, 2001.

Cerner Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ Marc G. Naughton

Name: Marc G. Naughton

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer\_

Attest:

/s/ Randy D. Sims

KCDB 615096v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0363

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

### Dynamic Healthcare Technologies, Inc. with and into Cerner Holdings, Inc.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation certifies as follows:

- The constituent corporations to the merger are Dynamic Healthcare Technologies, Inc., a Florida corporation, and Cerner Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- Dynamic Healthcare Technologies, Inc., Cerner Holdings, Inc., and Cerner Corporation, a Delaware corporation, have entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 5, 2001 (the "Merger Agreement"), which has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Dynamic Healthcare Technologies, Inc. and Cerner Holdings, Inc. in accordance with Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
  - 3. The surviving corporation is Cerner Holdings, Inc.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of Cerner Holdings, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that Article First, including any amendments thereto, be deleted in its entirety and in lieu thereof, the following Article First be, and hereby is, adopted to read as follows:

Article First: The name of the corporation is Cerner DHT, Inc.

- The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the surviving corporation located at 2800 Rockcreek Parkway, Kansas City, Missouri 64117-2551.
- A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- The authorized capital stock of Dynamic Healthcare Technologies, Inc. consists of 40,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share and 10,000,000 shares of preferred stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on behalf of the surviving corporation by its authorized officer as of December 17, 2001.

> Cerner Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation

615096 v2

Attest:

RECORDED: 11/02/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 100311864 FRAME: 103644959